

**BID TABULATION  
BID TOTALS SUMMARY**

**Project Name:** 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project      **Contract 18-01**  
**Prepared by:** City of Auburn  
**Bid Date:** 4/5/18

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:** \$1,276,317.00  
**AVG BASIC BID AMT:** \$1,266,487.44  
**BASIC BID SPREAD AMT:** \$53,103.00

	Basic BID Amount	Spread \$	Spread %
<b>LOW BIDDER: Rodarte Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>\$ 1,247,388.00</b>	<b>-\$28,929.00</b>	<b>-2.27%</b>
Second Bidder: Road Construction Northwest, Inc.	\$ 1,253,731.75	-\$22,585.25	-1.77%

	<b>Basic BID (Tax not Included)</b>	<b>Total BID (Tax Included)</b>
Rodarte Construction, Inc.	\$1,247,388.00	\$1,363,318.50
Road Construction Northwest, Inc.	\$1,253,731.75	\$1,369,620.90
Sound Pacific Construction	\$1,264,339.00	\$1,381,301.60
R.W. Scott Construction Co.	\$1,300,491.00	\$1,421,357.00
Northwest Cascade, Inc.	Non-Responsive	Non-Responsive

**NOTE:** An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.

Project Name: 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule A - Storm Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Rodarte Construction Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056	
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Std	1-04	Minor Changes	15000	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	SP	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	1000	\$ 1,000.00	500	\$ 500.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00
3	Std	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1000	\$ 1,000.00	500	\$ 500.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00
4	SP	1-07	Utility Potholing	3	EA	800	\$ 2,400.00	750	\$ 2,250.00	1300	\$ 3,900.00
5	Std	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	68000	\$ 68,000.00	92000	\$ 92,000.00	70000	\$ 70,000.00
6	SP	1-09	Construction Site Sign(s)	1	EA	1500	\$ 1,500.00	750	\$ 750.00	900	\$ 900.00
7	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	35000	\$ 35,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	8000	\$ 8,000.00
8	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$40.00 per hour)	1000	HR	55	\$ 55,000.00	40	\$ 40,000.00	61	\$ 61,000.00
9	SP	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	10	DAY	25	\$ 250.00	150	\$ 1,500.00	85	\$ 850.00
10	Std	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	10000	\$ 10,000.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00
11	SP	2-02	Remove Catch Basin	6	EA	425	\$ 2,550.00	150	\$ 900.00	300	\$ 1,800.00
12	SP	2-02	Remove Pipe	280	LF	8	\$ 2,240.00	7	\$ 1,960.00	14	\$ 3,920.00
13	SP	2-02	Remove Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	1120	SY	18	\$ 20,160.00	12	\$ 13,440.00	10.75	\$ 12,040.00
14	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flat Work	120	SY	12	\$ 1,440.00	15	\$ 1,800.00	19.25	\$ 2,310.00
15	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Curb	235	LF	6.5	\$ 1,527.50	8	\$ 1,880.00	7.25	\$ 1,703.75
16	SP	2-02	Remove and Reset Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	2500	\$ 2,500.00	500	\$ 500.00	4500	\$ 4,500.00
17	Std	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	120	TON	50	\$ 6,000.00	62	\$ 7,440.00	65	\$ 7,800.00
18	SP	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	230	TON	120	\$ 27,600.00	105	\$ 24,150.00	115	\$ 26,450.00
19	Std	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	330	TON	120	\$ 39,600.00	150	\$ 49,500.00	163	\$ 53,790.00
20	SP	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	20	TON	180	\$ 3,600.00	150	\$ 3,000.00	130	\$ 2,600.00
21	Std	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1875	SY	5	\$ 9,375.00	7	\$ 13,125.00	8	\$ 15,000.00
22	SP	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 Inch Diam.	210	LF	70	\$ 14,700.00	150	\$ 31,500.00	86	\$ 18,060.00
23	SP	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 18 Inch Diam.	1210	LF	100	\$ 121,000.00	180	\$ 217,800.00	118	\$ 142,780.00
24	SP	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	125	LF	100	\$ 12,500.00	225	\$ 28,125.00	106	\$ 13,250.00
25	Std	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 18 In. Diam.	35	LF	115	\$ 4,025.00	175	\$ 6,125.00	160	\$ 5,600.00
26	SP	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	1580	LF	4.5	\$ 7,110.00	4	\$ 6,320.00	3	\$ 4,740.00
27	Std	7-05	Manhole 48 In Diam, Type 3	2	EA	3700	\$ 7,400.00	2500	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 10,000.00
28	Std	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	11	EA	1700	\$ 18,700.00	1000	\$ 11,000.00	1250	\$ 13,750.00
29	Std	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In Diam	10	EA	3500	\$ 35,000.00	3000	\$ 30,000.00	5000	\$ 50,000.00
30	SP	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	3	EA	560	\$ 1,680.00	500	\$ 1,500.00	700	\$ 2,100.00
31	Std	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4	EA	600	\$ 2,400.00	400	\$ 1,600.00	775	\$ 3,100.00
32	SP	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	2	EA	1500	\$ 3,000.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00
33	SP	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	4	EA	1500	\$ 6,000.00	1500	\$ 6,000.00	1000	\$ 4,000.00
34	Std	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	12500	SF	0.75	\$ 9,375.00	0.1	\$ 1,250.00	0.5	\$ 6,250.00
35	SP	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	15	TON	37	\$ 555.00	25	\$ 375.00	55	\$ 825.00
36	SP	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	800	TON	31	\$ 24,800.00	18	\$ 14,400.00	22	\$ 17,600.00
37	SP	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	600	TON	32	\$ 19,200.00	18	\$ 10,800.00	22	\$ 13,200.00
38	SP	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	2900	TON	32	\$ 92,800.00	18	\$ 52,200.00	10	\$ 29,000.00
39	SP	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	80	CY	250	\$ 20,000.00	225	\$ 18,000.00	185	\$ 14,800.00
40	Std	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	6	EA	500	\$ 3,000.00	350	\$ 2,100.00	600	\$ 3,600.00
41	SP	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	5000	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
42	Std	8-01	ESC Lead	60	DAY	100	\$ 6,000.00	200	\$ 12,000.00	50	\$ 3,000.00
43	SP	8-01	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	1000	\$ 1,000.00	500	\$ 500.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00
44	Std	8-01	Inlet Protection	13	EA	80	\$ 1,040.00	150	\$ 1,950.00	100	\$ 1,300.00
45	SP	8-02	Topsoil Type A	5	CY	58	\$ 290.00	100	\$ 500.00	125	\$ 625.00
46	Std	8-02	Sod Installation	20	SY	20	\$ 400.00	25	\$ 500.00	27	\$ 540.00

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule A - Storm Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Rodarte Construction Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056	
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	SP	8-02	Bark Mulch	2	CY	75	\$ 150.00	250	\$ 500.00	125	\$ 250.00
48	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	235	LF	35	\$ 8,225.00	60	\$ 14,100.00	65	\$ 15,275.00
49	Std	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	32	EA	7.5	\$ 240.00	15	\$ 480.00	15	\$ 480.00
50	SP	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	1	EA	1100	\$ 1,100.00	500	\$ 500.00	700	\$ 700.00
51	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	75	SY	50	\$ 3,750.00	65	\$ 4,875.00	75	\$ 5,625.00
52	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Parallel	1	EA	1800	\$ 1,800.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	2150	\$ 2,150.00
53	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Perpendicular	1	EA	1700	\$ 1,700.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	2150	\$ 2,150.00
54	SP	8-14	Partial Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EA	900	\$ 900.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00
55	SP	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	1	EA	600	\$ 600.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00	550	\$ 550.00
56	Std	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	3	EA	1200	\$ 3,600.00	1500	\$ 4,500.00	1500	\$ 4,500.00
57	SP	8-21	Traffic Sign	1	EA	500	\$ 500.00	900	\$ 900.00	600	\$ 600.00
58	Std	8-22	Paint Line	680	LF	0.5	\$ 340.00	2	\$ 1,360.00	2.4	\$ 1,632.00
59	Std	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	280	LF	0.6	\$ 168.00	2	\$ 560.00	2.4	\$ 672.00
60	Std	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	260	SF	8	\$ 2,080.00	8	\$ 2,080.00	8.5	\$ 2,210.00
61	Std	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	15	LF	8	\$ 120.00	9	\$ 135.00	10	\$ 150.00
62	Std	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	300	LF	1	\$ 300.00	1	\$ 300.00	1.25	\$ 375.00
Schedule Subtotal							\$ 748,290.50		\$ 786,730.00		\$ 704,202.75
Applied Tax							\$ 74,829.05		\$ 78,673.00		\$ 70,420.28
<b>SCHEDULE TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 823,119.55</b>		<b>\$ 865,403.00</b>		<b>\$ 774,623.03</b>

Project Name: 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule A - Storm Improvements

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley highway North Ste A Auburn, WA 98001		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Std	1-04	Minor Changes	15000	EST	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	1.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
2	SP	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	500	\$ 500.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
3	Std	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1000	\$ 1,000.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
4	SP	1-07	Utility Potholing	3	EA	550	\$ 1,650.00	500	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
5	Std	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	65000	\$ 65,000.00	90000	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -
6	SP	1-09	Construction Site Sign(s)	1	EA	1500	\$ 1,500.00	800	\$ 800.00		\$ -
7	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	20000	\$ 20,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
8	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$40.00 per hour)	1000	HR	60	\$ 60,000.00	56	\$ 56,000.00		\$ -
9	SP	1-10	Sequential Arrow Sign	10	DAY	200	\$ 2,000.00	50	\$ 500.00		\$ -
10	Std	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	7000	\$ 7,000.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
11	SP	2-02	Remove Catch Basin	6	EA	350	\$ 2,100.00	500	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
12	SP	2-02	Remove Pipe	280	LF	9	\$ 2,520.00	25	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -
13	SP	2-02	Remove Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	1120	SY	26	\$ 29,120.00	20	\$ 22,400.00		\$ -
14	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flat Work	120	SY	26	\$ 3,120.00	25	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
15	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Curb	235	LF	7	\$ 1,645.00	25	\$ 5,875.00		\$ -
16	SP	2-02	Remove and Reset Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	500	\$ 500.00	2600	\$ 2,600.00		\$ -
17	Std	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	120	TON	49	\$ 5,880.00	50	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
18	SP	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	230	TON	105	\$ 24,150.00	143	\$ 32,890.00		\$ -
19	Std	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	330	TON	145	\$ 47,850.00	143	\$ 47,190.00		\$ -
20	SP	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	20	TON	250	\$ 5,000.00	250	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
21	Std	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1875	SY	5	\$ 9,375.00	8	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
22	SP	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	210	LF	95	\$ 19,950.00	89	\$ 18,690.00		\$ -
23	SP	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 18 inch Diam.	1210	LF	108	\$ 130,680.00	98	\$ 118,580.00		\$ -
24	SP	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	125	LF	110	\$ 13,750.00	100	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
25	Std	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 18 In. Diam.	35	LF	150	\$ 5,250.00	130	\$ 4,550.00		\$ -
26	SP	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	1580	LF	3	\$ 4,740.00	4	\$ 6,320.00		\$ -
27	Std	7-05	Manhole 48 In Diam, Type 3	2	EA	2600	\$ 5,200.00	4200	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -
28	Std	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	11	EA	1600	\$ 17,600.00	2400	\$ 26,400.00		\$ -
29	Std	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In Diam	10	EA	2800	\$ 28,000.00	4800	\$ 48,000.00		\$ -
30	SP	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	3	EA	400	\$ 1,200.00	500	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
31	Std	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4	EA	700	\$ 2,800.00	700	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -
32	SP	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	2	EA	1200	\$ 2,400.00	750	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
33	SP	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	4	EA	1200	\$ 4,800.00	1500	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
34	Std	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	12500	SF	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
35	SP	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	15	TON	30	\$ 450.00	50	\$ 750.00		\$ -
36	SP	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	800	TON	22	\$ 17,600.00	20	\$ 16,000.00		\$ -
37	SP	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	600	TON	22	\$ 13,200.00	18	\$ 10,800.00		\$ -
38	SP	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	2900	TON	22	\$ 63,800.00	18	\$ 52,200.00		\$ -
39	SP	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	80	CY	175	\$ 14,000.00	250	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
40	Std	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	6	EA	500	\$ 3,000.00	500	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
41	SP	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	5000	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
42	Std	8-01	ESC Lead	60	DAY	150	\$ 9,000.00	50	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
43	SP	8-01	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	1000	\$ 1,000.00	500	\$ 500.00		\$ -
44	Std	8-01	Inlet Protection	13	EA	100	\$ 1,300.00	80	\$ 1,040.00		\$ -
45	SP	8-02	Topsoil Type A	5	CY	80	\$ 400.00	100	\$ 500.00		\$ -
46	Std	8-02	Sod Installation	20	SY	25	\$ 500.00	30	\$ 600.00		\$ -

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule A - Storm Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

				Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley highway North Ste A Auburn, WA 98001		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373			
Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	SP	8-02	Bark Mulch	2	CY	125	\$ 250.00	100	\$ 200.00		\$ -
48	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	235	LF	70	\$ 16,450.00	61	\$ 14,335.00		\$ -
49	Std	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	32	EA	13	\$ 416.00	35	\$ 1,120.00		\$ -
50	SP	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	1	EA	2200	\$ 2,200.00	800	\$ 800.00		\$ -
51	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	75	SY	105	\$ 7,875.00	61	\$ 4,575.00		\$ -
52	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Parallel	1	EA	3000	\$ 3,000.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
53	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Perpendicular	1	EA	2800	\$ 2,800.00	2600	\$ 2,600.00		\$ -
54	SP	8-14	Partial Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EA	1200	\$ 1,200.00	2100	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
55	SP	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	1	EA	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00		\$ -
56	Std	8-20	Induction Loop Vehicle Detector	3	EA	1500	\$ 4,500.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
57	SP	8-21	Traffic Sign	1	EA	300	\$ 300.00	250	\$ 250.00		\$ -
58	Std	8-22	Paint Line	680	LF	2	\$ 1,360.00	2.5	\$ 1,700.00		\$ -
59	Std	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line	280	LF	2	\$ 560.00	2.5	\$ 700.00		\$ -
60	Std	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	260	SF	8	\$ 2,080.00	8	\$ 2,080.00		\$ -
61	Std	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	15	LF	9	\$ 135.00	9	\$ 135.00		\$ -
62	Std	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	300	LF	2	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 300.00		\$ -
Schedule Subtotal							\$ 727,256.00	\$ 753,180.00	\$ -		
Applied Tax							\$ 72,725.60	\$ 75,318.00	\$ -		
<b>SCHEDULE TOTAL</b>							\$ 799,981.60	\$ 828,498.00			Non-Responsive

**BID TABULATION  
SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

**Project Name:** 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

**Contract #:** Contract 18-01

**Schedule:** Schedule A - Storm Improvements

**Prepared By:** City of Auburn

**Bid Date:** 4/5/18

**Sales Tax Rate:** 10.00%

---

**BID Schedule Summary (Includes Any Applicable Sales Tax)**

---

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$748,290.50

**Low Bid Amount:** \$704,202.75

**Second Low Bid Amount:** \$727,256.00

**Average Bid Amount:** \$742,842.19

<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Contractor Name</b>
\$786,730.00	Rodarte Construction Inc.
\$704,202.75	Road Construction Northwest, Inc.
\$727,256.00	Sound Pacific Construction
\$753,180.00	R.W. Scott Construction Co.
Non-Responsive	Northwest Cascade, Inc.

Project Name: 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule B - Water Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Rodarte Construction Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056	
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	Std	1-04	Minor Changes	10000	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00
64	SP	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	700	\$ 700.00	500	\$ 500.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00
65	SP	1-07	Utility Potholing	4	EA	800	\$ 3,200.00	750	\$ 3,000.00	1300	\$ 5,200.00
66	Std	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	40800	\$ 40,800.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	42000	\$ 42,000.00
67	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	9000	\$ 9,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00
68	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$40.00 per hour)	450	HR	55	\$ 24,750.00	40	\$ 18,000.00	61	\$ 27,450.00
69	Std	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	5000	\$ 5,000.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00
70	SP	2-02	Remove Pipe	30	LF	30	\$ 900.00	10	\$ 300.00	14	\$ 420.00
71	SP	2-02	Remove Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	960	SY	18	\$ 17,280.00	10	\$ 9,600.00	10.75	\$ 10,320.00
72	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flat Work	85	SY	12	\$ 1,020.00	8	\$ 680.00	19.25	\$ 1,636.25
73	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Curb	110	LF	6.5	\$ 715.00	6	\$ 660.00	7.25	\$ 797.50
74	SP	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	235	TON	120	\$ 28,200.00	100	\$ 23,500.00	115	\$ 27,025.00
75	Std	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	240	TON	120	\$ 28,800.00	150	\$ 36,000.00	160	\$ 38,400.00
76	SP	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	10	TON	180	\$ 1,800.00	150	\$ 1,500.00	130	\$ 1,300.00
77	Std	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1900	SY	5	\$ 9,500.00	7	\$ 13,300.00	8	\$ 15,200.00
78	SP	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	4	EA	560	\$ 2,240.00	500	\$ 2,000.00	700	\$ 2,800.00
79	Std	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4	EA	600	\$ 2,400.00	400	\$ 1,600.00	775	\$ 3,100.00
80	SP	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	10	TON	45	\$ 450.00	18	\$ 180.00	55	\$ 550.00
81	SP	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	450	TON	31	\$ 13,950.00	18	\$ 8,100.00	22	\$ 9,900.00
82	SP	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	300	TON	32	\$ 9,600.00	18	\$ 5,400.00	22	\$ 6,600.00
83	SP	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	1000	TON	32	\$ 32,000.00	18	\$ 18,000.00	10	\$ 10,000.00
84	Std	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6250	SF	0.75	\$ 4,687.50	0.1	\$ 625.00	0.5	\$ 3,125.00
85	SP	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	3500	\$ 24,500.00	3000	\$ 21,000.00	3000	\$ 21,000.00
86	SP	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	110	LF	85	\$ 9,350.00	150	\$ 16,500.00	122	\$ 13,420.00
87	SP	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 12 In. Diam.	1030	LF	90	\$ 92,700.00	100	\$ 103,000.00	109	\$ 112,270.00
88	SP	7-09	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	3700	\$ 3,700.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00
89	Std	7-12	Gate Valve, 12 In. Diam.	15	EA	2500	\$ 37,500.00	2000	\$ 30,000.00	2550	\$ 38,250.00
90	SP	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	5600	\$ 5,600.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00
91	SP	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	3	EA	2350	\$ 7,050.00	2500	\$ 7,500.00	2100	\$ 6,300.00
92	SP	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1000	EST	1	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
93	Std	8-01	ESC Lead	10	DAY	100	\$ 1,000.00	200	\$ 2,000.00	50	\$ 500.00
94	Std	8-01	Inlet Protection	7	EA	80	\$ 560.00	75	\$ 525.00	100	\$ 700.00
95	SP	8-02	Topsoil Type A	2	CY	58	\$ 116.00	100	\$ 200.00	125	\$ 250.00
96	Std	8-02	Sod Installation	35	SY	20	\$ 700.00	20	\$ 700.00	27	\$ 945.00
97	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	110	LF	35	\$ 3,850.00	60	\$ 6,600.00	65	\$ 7,150.00
98	Std	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	30	EA	7.5	\$ 225.00	13	\$ 390.00	15	\$ 450.00
99	SP	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	2	EA	1100	\$ 2,200.00	750	\$ 1,500.00	700	\$ 1,400.00
100	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	25	SY	50	\$ 1,250.00	65	\$ 1,625.00	75	\$ 1,875.00
101	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Perpendicular	3	EA	1700	\$ 5,100.00	2000	\$ 6,000.00	2150	\$ 6,450.00
102	SP	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Parallel	1	EA	900	\$ 900.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	2150	\$ 2,150.00
103	SP	8-14	Partial Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EA	800	\$ 800.00	1800	\$ 1,800.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00
104	Std	8-22	Paint Line	600	LF	0.5	\$ 300.00	2	\$ 1,200.00	2.4	\$ 1,440.00
105	Std	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	340	SF	8	\$ 2,720.00	8	\$ 2,720.00	8.5	\$ 2,890.00

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule B - Water Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

						Engineer's Estimate		Rodarte Construction Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056	
Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
106	Std	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	30	LF	8	\$ 240.00	9	\$ 270.00	10	\$ 300.00
107	Std	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	100	LF	1	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00	1.25	\$ 125.00
Schedule Subtotal							\$ 448,453.50		\$ 372,575.00		\$ 454,688.75
Applied Tax							\$ 44,845.35		\$ 37,257.50		\$ 45,468.88
<b>SCHEDULE TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 493,298.85</b>		<b>\$ 409,832.50</b>		<b>\$ 500,157.63</b>



Project Name: 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule B - Water Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

					Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley highway North Ste A Auburn, WA 98001		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		
Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	Std	1-04	Minor Changes	10000	EST	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	1.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
64	SP	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	500	\$ 500.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
65	SP	1-07	Utility Potholing	4	EA	550	\$ 2,200.00	500	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
66	Std	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	35000	\$ 35,000.00	42000	\$ 42,000.00		\$ -
67	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	7000	\$ 7,000.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
68	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$40.00 per hour)	450	HR	60	\$ 27,000.00	56	\$ 25,200.00		\$ -
69	Std	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	2500	\$ 2,500.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
70	SP	2-02	Remove Pipe	30	LF	20	\$ 600.00	50	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
71	SP	2-02	Remove Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	960	SY	25	\$ 24,000.00	12	\$ 11,620.00		\$ -
72	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flat Work	85	SY	25	\$ 2,125.00	30	\$ 2,550.00		\$ -
73	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Curb	110	LF	7	\$ 770.00	20	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -
74	SP	5-04	HMA for Overlay Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	235	TON	105	\$ 24,675.00	143	\$ 33,605.00		\$ -
75	Std	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	240	TON	145	\$ 34,800.00	143	\$ 34,320.00		\$ -
76	SP	5-04	Asphalt Cold Patch	10	TON	250	\$ 2,500.00	250	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
77	Std	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1900	SY	5	\$ 9,500.00	6	\$ 11,400.00		\$ -
78	SP	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	4	EA	600	\$ 2,400.00	500	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
79	Std	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4	EA	700	\$ 2,800.00	700	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -
80	SP	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	10	TON	20	\$ 200.00	50	\$ 500.00		\$ -
81	SP	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	450	TON	20	\$ 9,000.00	21	\$ 9,450.00		\$ -
82	SP	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	300	TON	20	\$ 6,000.00	20	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
83	SP	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	1000	TON	20	\$ 20,000.00	18	\$ 18,000.00		\$ -
84	Std	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6250	SF	1	\$ 6,250.00	2	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
85	SP	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	7	EA	2500	\$ 17,500.00	4200	\$ 29,400.00		\$ -
86	SP	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	110	LF	95	\$ 10,450.00	82	\$ 9,020.00		\$ -
87	SP	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 12 In. Diam.	1030	LF	95	\$ 97,850.00	92	\$ 94,760.00		\$ -
88	SP	7-09	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	2800	\$ 2,800.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
89	Std	7-12	Gate Valve, 12 In. Diam.	15	EA	2400	\$ 36,000.00	2100	\$ 31,500.00		\$ -
90	SP	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	6000	\$ 6,000.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -
91	SP	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	3	EA	1900	\$ 5,700.00	2800	\$ 8,400.00		\$ -
92	SP	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1000	EST	1	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
93	Std	8-01	ESC Lead	10	DAY	150	\$ 1,500.00	50	\$ 500.00		\$ -
94	Std	8-01	Inlet Protection	7	EA	100	\$ 700.00	80	\$ 560.00		\$ -
95	SP	8-02	Topsoil Type A	2	CY	110	\$ 220.00	100	\$ 200.00		\$ -
96	Std	8-02	Sod Installation	35	SY	25	\$ 875.00	30	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -
97	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	110	LF	70	\$ 7,700.00	61	\$ 6,710.00		\$ -
98	Std	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	30	EA	13	\$ 390.00	34	\$ 1,020.00		\$ -
99	SP	8-13	Monument Type B (Modified)	2	EA	2200	\$ 4,400.00	800	\$ 1,600.00		\$ -
100	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	25	SY	115	\$ 2,875.00	61	\$ 1,525.00		\$ -
101	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Perpendicular	3	EA	2700	\$ 8,100.00	2500	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
102	SP	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Parallel	1	EA	2900	\$ 2,900.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
103	SP	8-14	Partial Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EA	1200	\$ 1,200.00	2100	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
104	Std	8-22	Paint Line	600	LF	2	\$ 1,200.00	2.5	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
105	Std	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	340	SF	8	\$ 2,720.00	8	\$ 2,720.00		\$ -

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule B - Water Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

Sales Tax Rate: 10.00%

Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
106	Std	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	30	LF	9	\$ 270.00	9	\$ 270.00		\$ -
107	Std	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	100	LF	2	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 100.00		\$ -
Schedule Subtotal							\$ 442,370.00		\$ 455,480.00		\$ -
Applied Tax							\$ 44,237.00		\$ 45,548.00		\$ -
<b>SCHEDULE TOTAL</b>							\$ 486,607.00		\$ 501,028.00		Non-Responsive

**BID TABULATION  
SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

**Project Name:** 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

**Contract #:** Contract 18-01

**Schedule:** Schedule B - Water Improvements

**Prepared By** City of Auburn

**Bid Date:** 4/5/18

**Sales Tax Rate:** 10.00%

---

**BID Schedule Summary (Includes Any Applicable Sales Tax)**

---

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$448,453.50

**Low Bid Amount:** \$372,575.00

**Second Low Bid Amount:** \$442,370.00

**Average Bid Amount:** \$431,278.44

<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Contractor Name</b>
\$372,575.00	Rodarte Construction Inc.
\$454,688.75	Road Construction Northwest, Inc.
\$442,370.00	Sound Pacific Construction
\$455,480.00	R.W. Scott Construction Co.
Non-Responsive	Northwest Cascade, Inc.

Project Name: 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule C - Site 6 Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

						Engineer's Estimate		Rodarte Construction Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092		Road Construction Northwest, Inc PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056	
Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
108	Std	1-04	Minor Changes	2000	EST	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00
109	SP	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$200)	1	LS	500	\$ 500.00	200	\$ 200.00	450	\$ 450.00
110	Std	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	7200	\$ 7,200.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	9000	\$ 9,000.00
111	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	3500	\$ 3,500.00	500	\$ 500.00	550	\$ 550.00
112	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$40.00 per hour)	70	HR	55	\$ 3,850.00	40	\$ 2,800.00	61	\$ 4,270.00
113	SP	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	105	\$ 1,050.00	75	\$ 750.00	170	\$ 1,700.00
114	SP	2-02	Remove Catch Basin	2	EA	425	\$ 850.00	250	\$ 500.00	300	\$ 600.00
115	SP	2-02	Remove Pipe	30	LF	8	\$ 240.00	12	\$ 360.00	14	\$ 420.00
116	SP	2-02	Remove and Reset Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	5000	\$ 5,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00
117	SP	2-02	Remove Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	18	\$ 900.00	10	\$ 500.00	11	\$ 550.00
118	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flat Work	110	SY	12	\$ 1,320.00	10	\$ 1,100.00	20	\$ 2,200.00
119	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Curb	55	LF	8	\$ 440.00	6	\$ 330.00	7.5	\$ 412.50
120	Std	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	185	CY	30	\$ 5,550.00	40	\$ 7,400.00	41.75	\$ 7,723.75
121	Std	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	140	SY	6	\$ 840.00	3	\$ 420.00	7	\$ 980.00
122	Std	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	380	TON	50	\$ 19,000.00	75	\$ 28,500.00	42	\$ 15,960.00
123	Std	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 64-22	20	TON	120	\$ 2,400.00	200	\$ 4,000.00	200	\$ 4,000.00
124	SP	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	61	LF	100	\$ 6,100.00	175	\$ 10,675.00	111	\$ 6,771.00
125	SP	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	61	LF	4.5	\$ 274.50	4	\$ 244.00	3	\$ 183.00
126	Std	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	1700	\$ 1,700.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00
127	SP	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	2	EA	1500	\$ 3,000.00	1200	\$ 2,400.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00
128	SP	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	15	TON	31	\$ 465.00	18	\$ 270.00	24	\$ 360.00
129	SP	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	1	CY	250	\$ 250.00	200	\$ 200.00	300	\$ 300.00
130	SP	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	1	EA	500	\$ 500.00	400	\$ 400.00	600	\$ 600.00
131	SP	7-14	Resetting Existing Hydrant	1	EA	1500	\$ 1,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00
132	Std	8-01	Inlet Protection	2	EA	80	\$ 160.00	75	\$ 150.00	100	\$ 200.00
133	SP	8-02	Topsoil Type A	17	CY	58	\$ 986.00	85	\$ 1,445.00	130	\$ 2,210.00
134	SP	8-02	Bark Mulch	2	CY	90	\$ 180.00	115	\$ 230.00	130	\$ 260.00
135	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	31	LF	35	\$ 1,085.00	70	\$ 2,170.00	70	\$ 2,170.00
136	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	20	LF	30	\$ 600.00	70	\$ 1,400.00	70	\$ 1,400.00
137	Std	8-04	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	5	LF	30	\$ 150.00	120	\$ 600.00	60	\$ 300.00
138	Std	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	EA	7.5	\$ 7.50	14	\$ 14.00	15	\$ 15.00
139	SP	8-14	Special 2x2 Scored Cement Concrete Sidewalk	75	SY	65	\$ 4,875.00	85	\$ 6,375.00	120	\$ 9,000.00
140	SP	8-14	Special 2x2 Scored Cement Concrete Crosswalk	10	SY	80	\$ 800.00	125	\$ 1,250.00	170	\$ 1,700.00
141	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Perpendicular	1	EA	1700	\$ 1,700.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	2200	\$ 2,200.00
142	SP	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	1	EA	600	\$ 600.00	1200	\$ 1,200.00	555	\$ 555.00
129	SP	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	1	CY	0	\$ -	500	\$ 500.00	300	\$ 300.00
Schedule Subtotal							\$ 79,573.00		\$ 88,083.00		\$ 94,840.25
No Tax Applicable							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>SCHEDULE TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 79,573.00</b>		<b>\$ 88,083.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,840.25</b>

Project Name: 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

Contract #: Contract 18-01

Schedule: Schedule C - Site 6 Improvements

Prepared By City of Auburn

Bid Date: 4/5/18

						Sound Pacific Construction 3902 157th St. Ct. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley highway North S Auburn, WA 98001		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	
Item No.	Std or SP	Sec. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
108	Std	1-04	Minor Changes	2000	EST	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
109	SP	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$200)	1	LS	200	\$ 200.00	500	\$ 500.00		\$ -
110	Std	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	9000	\$ 9,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
111	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	1400	\$ 1,400.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
112	SP	1-10	Traffic Control Labor (Min. Bid \$40.00 per hour)	70	HR	60	\$ 4,200.00	56	\$ 3,920.00		\$ -
113	SP	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	DAY	175	\$ 1,750.00	100	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
114	SP	2-02	Remove Catch Basin	2	EA	600	\$ 1,200.00	750	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
115	SP	2-02	Remove Pipe	30	LF	10	\$ 300.00	50	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
116	SP	2-02	Remove and Reset Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	10000	\$ 10,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
117	SP	2-02	Remove Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	33	\$ 1,650.00	40	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
118	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flat Work	110	SY	22	\$ 2,420.00	50	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
119	SP	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Curb	55	LF	7	\$ 385.00	30	\$ 1,650.00		\$ -
120	Std	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Including Haul	185	CY	35	\$ 6,475.00	50	\$ 9,250.00		\$ -
121	Std	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	140	SY	5	\$ 700.00	10	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -
122	Std	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	380	TON	49	\$ 18,620.00	30	\$ 11,400.00		\$ -
123	Std	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-22	20	TON	145	\$ 2,900.00	143	\$ 2,860.00		\$ -
124	SP	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	61	LF	90	\$ 5,490.00	100	\$ 6,100.00		\$ -
125	SP	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	61	LF	5	\$ 305.00	10	\$ 610.00		\$ -
126	Std	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	1400	\$ 1,400.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
127	SP	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	2	EA	600	\$ 1,200.00	1000	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
128	SP	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	15	TON	22	\$ 330.00	40	\$ 600.00		\$ -
129	SP	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	1	CY	600	\$ 600.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
130	SP	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	1	EA	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00		\$ -
131	SP	7-14	Resetting Existing Hydrant	1	EA	2700	\$ 2,700.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
132	Std	8-01	Inlet Protection	2	EA	100	\$ 200.00	80	\$ 160.00		\$ -
133	SP	8-02	Topsoil Type A	17	CY	70	\$ 1,190.00	80	\$ 1,360.00		\$ -
134	SP	8-02	Bark Mulch	2	CY	105	\$ 210.00	100	\$ 200.00		\$ -
135	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	31	LF	75	\$ 2,325.00	70	\$ 2,170.00		\$ -
136	Std	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	20	LF	75	\$ 1,500.00	70	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -
137	Std	8-04	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	5	LF	95	\$ 475.00	120	\$ 600.00		\$ -
138	Std	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	EA	13	\$ 13.00	1	\$ 1.00		\$ -
139	SP	8-14	Special 2x2 Scored Cement Concrete Sidewalk	75	SY	105	\$ 7,875.00	84	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -
140	SP	8-14	Special 2x2 Scored Cement Concrete Crosswalk	10	SY	125	\$ 1,250.00	125	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
141	Std	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type A Perpendicular	1	EA	2800	\$ 2,800.00	2600	\$ 2,600.00		\$ -
142	SP	8-20	Adjust Existing Junction Box	1	EA	550	\$ 550.00	500	\$ 500.00		\$ -
129	SP	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	1	CY	600	\$ 600.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
Schedule Subtotal							\$ 94,713.00		\$ 91,831.00		\$ -
No Tax Applicable							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>SCHEDULE TOTAL</b>							\$ 94,713.00		\$ 91,831.00		Non-Responsive

**BID TABULATION  
SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

**Project Name:** 2017 Citywide Storm Repair and Replacement Project

**Contract #:** Contract 18-01

**Schedule:** Schedule C - Site 6 Improvements

**Prepared By:** City of Auburn

**Bid Date:** 4/5/18

---

**BID Schedule Summary**

---

**Engineer's Estimate:** \$79,573.00

**Low Bid Amount:** \$88,083.00

**Second Low Bid Amount:** \$91,831.00

**Average Bid Amount:** \$92,366.81

<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Contractor Name</b>
\$88,083.00	Rodarte Construction Inc.
\$94,840.25	Road Construction Northwest, Inc
\$94,713.00	Sound Pacific Construction
\$91,831.00	R.W. Scott Construction Co.
Non-Responsive	Northwest Cascade, Inc.